



**JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**  
**Solina, Srinagar – 190009**

**Corrigendum to Notice Dated 15.05.2017 of  
Assistant Professor (Sociology) in Higher Education Department.**

- i. Please read “Mohd. Afzal Bhat” instead of “Gulam Mohd Bhat” in column Parentage against S.No.44 appearing in Notice dated 15.05.2017.
- ii. Please read “Abdul Kareem” instead of “Lal Din” in column Parentage against S.No.59 appearing in Notice dated 15.05.2017.
- iii. Please read “Manik Sharma” instead of “Kali Dass” in column Parentage against S.No.99 appearing in Notice dated 15.05.2017.
- iv. Please read “5400392” instead of “5400268” in column Roll No. against S.No.39 appearing in Notice dated 15.05.2017.

Sd/-  
Deputy Secretary,  
J&K Public Service Commission  
Dated: 16.05.2017

No: PSC/DR/Asstt.Prof/Sociology

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
2. Director, Information, J&K Government, Srinagar for favour of getting the Notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies of Jammu/Srinagar.
3. Director, All India Radio/ Radio Kashmir/Jammu/ Leh/ Kargil/ Baderwah/ Rajouri with the request to broadcast/telecast the schedule in the news bulletin/Rozgar Samachar and make special announcement atleast for three consecutive days.
4. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of the notice in the next issue of the Government Gazette.
5. Director, Doordarshan Srinagar/Jammu.
6. Deputy Secretary/Under Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
7. Private Secretary to Chairman, for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
8. Private Secretary to Member\_\_\_\_\_ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
9. I/C website for uploading the notice on website.
10. I/C Camp office, Jammu for pasting the notice on the notice board.
11. Main file/programme file.